
11
May 1１, 2007

Supplemental Data forSupplemental Data for

FullFull--Year Summary Report of Financial ResultsYear Summary Report of Financial Results

Fiscal year ended March 2007Fiscal year ended March 2007

Faith, Inc.



22

NoticeNotice

This document and its supporting documents contain 

forecasts of our company’s future performance. These 

are estimates by the management of Faith based on 

currently available information. There are potential 

risks and uncertainties that may affect the results. 

Please be advised that actual performance may differ 

significantly from the forecast.

This document and its supporting documents contain 

forecasts of our company’s future performance. These 

are estimates by the management of Faith based on 

currently available information. There are potential 

risks and uncertainties that may affect the results. 

Please be advised that actual performance may differ 

significantly from the forecast.
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Consolidated Financial ResultsConsolidated Financial Results
ended March 2007ended March 2007
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Highlights of Consolidated Financial ResultHighlights of Consolidated Financial Result
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FY March 2007 Financial ResultFY March 2007 Financial Result
for the Contentfor the Content--distribution Servicedistribution Service
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(Million)(Million)

FY March 2007 Financial Result (by segment)FY March 2007 Financial Result (by segment)

Year-on-
year

change

Year-on-
year

change

Year-on-
year

change

Year-on-
year

change

Year-on-
year

change

Year-on-
year

change

Net Sales 14,671 23,628 8,957 61.0% 30,040 6,412 27.1% 44,152 14,112 46.9%

10,299 11,550 1,251 12.1% 14,040 2,490 21.5% 18,521 4,481 31.9%

Service Business 8,951 9,166 215 2.4% 10,832 1,666 18.1% 16,243 5,411 49.9%

License Business 1,348 2,384 1,036 76.8% 3,207 823 34.5% 2,277 ▲ 930 -29.0%

4,084 11,724 7,640 187.0% 15,106 3,382 28.8% 22,650 7,544 49.9%

MVNO Business － － － － 0 － － 24 24 －

EBITDA 5,728 4,712 ▲ 1,015 -17.8% 4,630 ▲ 82 -1.8% 4,395 ▲ 235 -12.7%

5,628 4,729 ▲ 899 -16.0% 5,033 304 6.4% 5,630 597 2294.1%

42 ▲ 19 ▲ 62 -145.6% 235 254 － 581 345 -193.3%

MVNO Business － － － － ▲ 622 － － ▲ 1,687 ▲ 1,065 －

Operating Profit 5,115 4,017 ▲ 1,098 -21.5% 3,391 ▲ 626 -15.6% 1,060 ▲ 2,331 -68.8%

5,133 4,152 ▲ 981 -19.2% 4,029 ▲ 123 -3.0% 2,609 ▲ 1,420 -35.3%

▲ 30 ▲ 136 ▲ 106 － 119 255 － 473 354 295.3%

MVNO Business － － － － ▲ 706 － － ▲ 1,832 ▲ 1,126 －

Recurring profit 5,013 4,047 ▲ 966 -19.3% 3,455 ▲ 592 -14.7% 853 ▲ 2,602 -75.3%

Net Income 2,700 316 ▲ 2,384 -88.3% 1,438 1,122 355.1% ▲ 1,883 ▲ 3,321 ー

FY Mar
2006

FY Mar
2007

Content-distribution
Services

Electronic Payment
Business

FY Mar
2004

FY Mar
2005

Electronic Payment
Business

Content-distribution
Services
Electronic Payment
Business

Content-distribution
Services
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FY March 2008 Financial ProjectionsFY March 2008 Financial Projections
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Sales & Earnings ProjectionsSales & Earnings Projections
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FY March 2008 Financial Projections by SegmentFY March 2008 Financial Projections by Segment
(million yen)

Year-on-
year

change

Year-on-
year

change

Net Sales 14,671 23,628 30,040 44,152 50,000 5,847 13.2%

10,299 11,550 14,040 18,521 16,100 ▲ 2,421 -13.1%

Service Business 8,951 9,166 10,832 16,243 14,100 ▲ 2,143 -13.2%

License Business 1,348 2,384 3,207 2,277 2,000 ▲ 277 -12.2%

4,084 11,724 15,106 22,650 30,900 8,249 36.4%

MVNO Business － － 0 24 － ▲ 24 ー

EBITDA 5,728 4,712 4,630 4,395 5,200 805 18.3%

5,628 4,729 5,033 5,630 4,400 ▲ 1,230 -21.9%

42 ▲ 19 235 581 700 119 20.4%

MVNO Business － － ▲ 622 ▲ 1,687 0 1,687 －

Operating Profit 5,115 4,017 3,391 1,060 2,100 1,039 98.0%

5,133 4,152 4,029 2,609 1,400 ▲ 1,209 -46.4%

▲ 30 ▲ 136 119 473 600 126 26.7%

MVNO Business － － ▲ 706 ▲ 1,832 0 1,832 －

Recurring profit 5,013 4,047 3,455 853 1,700 846 99.1%

Net Income 2,700 316 1,438 ▲ 1,883 1,300 3,183 －

Electronic Payment
Business

FY Mar
2003

FY Mar
2004

Content-distribution
Services

Electronic Payment
Business

Content-distribution
Services
Electronic Payment
Business

FY Mar
2005

FY Mar
2006

FY Mar
2007

Content-distribution
Services
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AppendixAppendix
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Note: Quarterly estimates manage and disclose only accumulative figures. To understand trends differences in
accumulative figures are made into graphs as shown in the figures of 2Q, 3Q, and 4Q.
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Consolidated Balance SheetConsolidated Balance Sheet

Current Assets 14 

Fixed Assets 17.5

Tangible Assets1.2
Intangible Assets 4.5

Current Liabilities9.2
Fixed liabilities2.4

Shareholder’s equity1 9.9

Capital Stock 3.2

Capital surplus 3.7

Retained earnings
9.4 

Total Debt
11.6

Interest 
Bearing

Debt
0.08

Current Assets200

Fixed Assets 19.4

Tangible Assets 1
Intangible Assets 11.1

Current Liabilities
15.4

Shareholder’s equity15.9

Capital Stoclk3.2

Capital surplus 3.7

Retained earnings 
7.2

Total Debt
23.5

Interest 
Bearing

Debt
11.3

Total Assets 31.5 Total Assets 39.4

End of March 2006 End of March 2007

Short Term Debt 5.2

Long term Debt 6.1

(billion Yen)

(billion Yen)

Intangible assets, liabilities with interest, and total assets will greatly
increase with the purchase of Giga Networks at 12 billion yen where 

acquisition funds were procured by external loans.

Fixed liabilities 8
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Amortization of Goodwill

（million yen）

● For Digiplug, the ¥1,936 million balance was amortized in FY Mar05 (recorded as extraordinary loss)
● For GoodyPoint, the ¥308 million balance was amortized in Interim FY Mar07

(recorded as extraordinary loss)
● For TakeNet, the ¥2,218 million balance was amortized in 3Q FY Mar07 (recorded as extraordinary loss)
● For Faith Communications, the ¥462 million balance was amortized in 3Q FY Mar07

(recorded as extraordinary loss)

FY Mar 04 FY Mar 05 FY Mar 06 FY Mar 07 FY Mar 08
(Plan)

Years of
amortization

End of
amortization

WebMoney 51 82 82 82 89 １０years 2013/9

Digiplug 221 239 － － － ー ー

TakeNet － － 531 424 － ー ー

Faith Communications － － 63 94 － ー ー

Goody Point － － 39 39 － ー ー

GIGA Networks － － － 1,771 2,125 5years 2011/5

Cyber Plus － － － 217 217 5years 2011/3

Total 272 322 715 2,627 2,432 ー ー
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Highlights of Financial Result Highlights of Financial Result 
(Parent Company)(Parent Company)
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FY March 2007 Financial ResultFY March 2007 Financial Result
(Parent Company)(Parent Company)

（million yen）

Year-on-
year

change

Year-on-
year

change

Year-on-
year

change

Year-on-
year

change

Year-on-
year

change

Year-on-
year

change

Net Sales 9,123 9,801 678 7.4% 10,294 492 5.0% 8,307 ▲ 1,986 -19.4%

Service Business 7,754 7,335 ▲ 419 -5.5% 7,024 ▲ 310 -4.2% 5,854 ▲ 1,169 -16.7%

License Business 1,081 2,113 1,032 95.4% 3,101 987 46.7% 2,195 ▲ 905 -29.3%

5,578 4,273 66 22.9% 4,496 223 5.2% 2,332 ▲ 2,164 -48.2%

5,328 4,000 ▲ 1,328 -25.0% 4,177 177 4.4% 2,019 ▲ 2,158 -51.7%

5,235 4,023 ▲ 1,212 -23.2% 4,338 315 7.8% 1,952 ▲ 2,386 -55.1%

3,345 903 ▲ 2,441 -73.0% 2,659 1,756 194.4% ▲ 5,144 ▲ 7,803 －Net income

EBITDA
Operating

Profit
Recuring

Profit

FY Mar
2004

FY Mar
2005

FY Mar
2006

FY Mar
2007


